UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/
After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
8700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

BRI

' 5
: 1300717036 Fee: $94.2
Eaggr?& Yarprough RHSP Fee:$10.00

f Deeds
Cook County Recorder o ‘
Date: 04/07/2013 02:08 PM Pg: 1 0f 10

This document was prepared by
Home Retention Services, Inc.,
Modifications Department

4700 Bissonnet Streel

Suite 1500

Housten, X 77036

1.855.664.81.4

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Order ID: 5718600
Loan Number: 192663735
Borrower: STEPHANIE COLEMAN

Original Loan Amount: $122.084.00
Original Mortgage Date: 7/25/2008
Legal Description: See Exhibit 'A’

Recording Reference; See Exhibit 'B'

Project ID: 5718600



1300717036 Page: 2 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Medification Agreement

Bankof America %35 Home Loans

After Recording Return To:
Bank of America, N. A.
C/0 Home Retention Grou
9700 Bissonnet Street

Suite 1500

Houston, TX 77036

S O E ARE CREGR B L nay SRR 87100 5&‘)3"’;"2'—? S
INETRUMENT .

IH (ll!illlllllllillllllﬂlllllHl)lHIHH |

1925637 35+BACRECPVR _11072011

s Famity - Faarie Man S At Mg UNIEFORM
Forg: 215 PiPage 1ot g

AR llllllllllllll“lllllllllIl"ll




1300717036 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This document was prepared by
Home Retention Services, Inc..
Modifications Department

9700 Bissonnet Street

Suite 1500

Houston, T2, 77035

1.855.664.8124

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

T TE SO AFEORDALLE 8 OniEe STH0M AGREER ENT - Sinegde Fam ¥ Fanirin MaoFredoe Maee UMDY
P ri'!'mufﬁ’qe 2ot R

| llllllllllllll\IllllllllllllUtlHllllll!l\lll!'llllllllfllllIIIIIHIlliliill"ﬂlllllllll!l

192663735+BACRECPMR_ 11072




1300717036 Page: 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN MODIFACATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement {the "Agreement"), made on March 25, 2011 between STEPHANIE A COLEMAN
(the "Borrower(s)"} and BAC Home Loans Senvcing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. ("Lender), amends
and supplements that certain {Mortgage/Deed of Trust) (the "Security Instrument") dated the July 25, 2008 which
covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the ‘Praperty,
located at 824%'S WOOD ST, CHICAGO, tL 60620.

The real propetysescribed being set forth as follows:
SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of the mutdal ~misesand agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree to modify the Security
Instrument as follows:

The fifth [and sixth] sentence[s] of the F/5t paragraph of the Security Instrumentis[are] hereby amended to read in
itsftheir] entirety as follows:

Borrower owes Lenderthe principai sumiofone hundred twenty four thousand twentyone and 14/100, (U.S.
Dollars) ($124,021.14). This debt is sviaenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as the Security
Instrument, as amended and restated-ae” of the date herewith {"Note"), which provides for monthly
payments, with the full debt, if ot paid earlie ', due and payable on May 1, 2041,

The Borrowerls] shall comply with all other covenants, agreements and requirements of the Security
Instrument. Nothing in this Agreement shall be undarstood orconstrued to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Security Instrument. Except as otveryize specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Security Ingtrument shall remain unchanged, and the Bo; rowvetis] and BAC Home Loans Senvcing, LP, a
subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. shall be bound by, and camnly with all of the terms and provisions
thereol, as amended bythis Agreement, and the Security Instrer.entshail remain in full force and effect and
shall continue to be a firstlien on the above-described property. All czpitalized terms notdefined herein shall
have the same meanings as set forth in the Security Instrument.

BT RN AR

VORAET AT AGEEEMENT - Simnie Kyl
ENT. f

T T

192663735+BACRECPMR 11072011 2 s




1300717036 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | hawe executed this Agreement.

Pl /// (Seal) Daxm]aML( /)VO|7"‘"

Borrower G FEPHANIE COLEMAN Date

2 (Seal)

Borrower Date

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgement]

‘.‘s(.‘)

Rif!‘.‘i“ - :'S.:u‘(i.v ’r":_:;rrsiég" Fanie Mae 7 ecuie Mae UNIEOS

ViFage 4 of &

O

i

IN!|llllll!II!II!I!IIIIHIIIIII(HIIHHIIIIII!!

663735+BACRECPVIR




1300717036 Page: 6 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE of ILLINOIS
County of: C O o K

The foregoing ‘istrument was acknowledged before me this ng"cl be—Q -'w!)'(date) by
STEPHANIE COLEMAN (name of person acknowledged).

G‘b—bf‘ltua. 4 Q_J\.c_\ao\s §odoe (L. - dfoal g0y

Notary Public Printed Nan.e (Signature of Person Takihg Acknowledgement)
I\J OVvear »{
Mo 1591249 o v,
My%%miggﬁbg;;ﬁn‘:ﬁ'ﬁ;";’:w (Serial Number, if a:Iy)
' My Commission Expires: /2 - 7-20]$

M TS A T O ETOR A AFCATIN SENT - Bingds Famny LF it
Man UMD INGTRUSIENT . o Py PiFage 5 ¢
192663735+BACRECPMR 1 1072011 ‘ """"""l”"'"‘ II, ", {3

Tt e L



1300717036 Page: 7 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

8ank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: Stewart Lender Services, Inc., its attorney in fact

Karenwichardson, AV.P,, Stewart Lender Services, Inc. Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On December 7, 2012, before me, Michael Clevelarn dNotary Public-Stewart Lender Services,
Inc., personally appeared Karen Richardson, A.V.P., Ste vari Lender Services, Inc. personally
known to me to be the person whose name is subscriber ¢ 2 the within instrument and
acknowledged that she executed the same in her authorized canidity, and that by her signature

on the instrument the PErson, or entity upon behalf of which the Farsor’ acted, executed the
instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature | l%@ (;@MM

Michael Cleveland

‘m

o -—‘

MICHAEL CLEVELAND |
!
|

% Notory Public, State of Texds
My Commission Lxpites
aep!ermw 08, 2[.-\%

%
ot

My commission expires: September 5,2016

Signatures continue on the following page



1300717036 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. {MERS},
as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A,, for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans

Servicing, LP

Avsidisudy= 1M

v Date
Karen Richardson, Vice Président

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On December 7, 2012 before me, Michael Cleveland Notary Public-Stewart Lender Services,
Inc., personally appeared Karen Richardson, Vice President of Mortgage Flactronic Registration
Systems, Inc. (MERS). as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A._ for itself or as gutressor by merger
to BAC Home Loans Servicing, 1P, personally known to me to be the persoy whose name is
sudscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same.in her
authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or entity dpon

benalf of which the Person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Sighature W QZMJ&J

Michael Cleveland

s, MICHAEL CLEVELAND |
Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires

September 05, 2014

My commission expires: September 5, 2016



1300717036 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE NORTH 16 FEET G LOT-28 AND THE SOUTH 13 FEET OF LOT 29 IN BLOCK I1IN THE
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 4 A397+ 11 IN THE NEWMAN AND HART'S ADDITION TO
ENGLEWOOD HEIGHTS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH BAST 1/4
(EXCEPT THE WEST 10 ACRES TEEREOF) IN SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEXL'IAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as: 8449 South Wwd Street, Chicago, TL 60620
Permanent Index No: 20-31-411-020-000%

R~ SR



1300717036 Page: 10 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77038

Order ID: 5718600 Project ID: 5718600
Loan Number: 192663735

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: STEPHANIE C JLEMAN
Property Address: 8449 § WOOD ST, CHICAGO, IL 60620

This Modification Agreement amends and suppiements that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 08/15/2008 as Instrumeri/NDocument Number- 0822840183, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real records.of COOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount: $122.084.00
Original Mortgage Date: 7/25/2008
Legal Description: See Exhibit ‘A"
PIN /Tax 1D: 20-31-411-020

AT N

*




